Grantee acknowledges that the District has informed the Grantee of the possibility that heavy 
machinery or vehicles may drive across or upon Grantee’s sanitary sewer line and facilities, and 
that the District has set forth the condition that the sanitary sewer line and facilities be constructed 
to uphold to vehicles weighing at least Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (71,500 lbs.) 
and have a width of at least nine feet (9’), and Grantee accepts the risk that damage may occur to 
the sanitary sewer line and facilities as a result of said machinery and vehicles. 

15. Liens. Grantee shall keep the Property and the Easement free from any liens